

## 1 North San Antonio Road Los Altos, California 94022-3087

6/20/23

Los Altos City Council 1 North San Antonio Road Los Altos CA 94022

Mayor Meadows and Councilmembers,

At the regular meeting of June 2, 2023, the Los Altos Library Commission unanimously approved a motion to support the Los Altos Library patio project. The motion read, "The Library Commission supports the concept of the Main Library Patio Project as represented in the 6/1/2023 Library Commission Meeting materials."

Sincerely,

Mary Jo Price

Recreation Supervisor

Library Commission Liaison